TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Statement of Facts Explaining Transfer of Title

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bicycle Club		107/03/2006	JOINT VENTURE: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bicycle Casino, L.P.	
Street Address:	7301 Eastern Avenue	
City:	Bell Gardens	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1429568	THE BICYCLE CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7020 Email: cneu@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Albin H. Gess, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43152-2800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albin H. Gess
Signature:	/Albin H. Gess/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0468

900084546

Date:	08/15/2007
Total Attachments: 7	
source=43152-2800 Transfer of Title#page1	.tif
source=43152-2800 Transfer of Title#page2	t.tif
source=43152-2800 Transfer of Title#page3	tif
source=43152-2800 Transfer of Title#page4	.tif
source=43152-2800 Transfer of Title#page5	i.tif
source=43152-2800 Transfer of Title#page6	i.tif
source=43152-2800 Transfer of Title#page7	'.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

The Bicycle Casino, L.P.

Reg. No.: 1,429,568

Registered: February 17, 1987

Mark: THE BICYCLE CLUB

International Class 41

August 14, 2007

STATEMENT OF FACTS EXPLAINING TRANSFER OF TITLE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001 and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or the document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, states that:

A California joint venture of:

LCP Associates, Limited, a California Limited Partnership, Walter J. Lack, a U.S. citizen, serving as general partner, and

Park Place Associates Limited, a California Limited Partnership, Douglas W. Ayers, a U.S. citizen, serving as general partner,

doing business as The Bell Gardens Bicycle Club and the Bicycle Club, as evidenced by a

43152,2800\GESSA\IRV\540154

TRADEMARK 43152-2800

document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 1991, at Reel

0815, Frame 701 (See Exhibit 1, attached) is the owner of record.

The California Joint Venture of LCP Associates and Park Place Associates dba The

Bicycle Club or The Bell Gardens Bicycle Club is the registrant and owner of the mark and

registration for "The Bicycle Club", Registration No. 1,429,568.

LCP Associates Limited, and Park Place Associates Limited, began doing business under

the name The Bicycle Casino, sometime subsequent to September 30, 1991.

As the result of a reorganization on August 18, 2005, on March 31, 2006, the California

Joint Venture of LCP Associates Limited and Park Place Associates Limited, doing business as

The Bicycle Casino, dissolved, and Park Place Associates Limited, acting through Douglas W.

Ayers, general partner, withdrew from the Joint Venture of LCP Associates Limited and Park

Place Associates Limited. See Exhibit 2, attached.

LCP Associates Limited, a California Limited Partnership, Walter J. Lack, serving as

general partner, became the sole owner of the business, the marks and the registrations.

On July 3, 2006, LCP Associates Limited changed its partnership name to The Bicycle

Casino, L.P. See Exhibit 3, attached.

The Bicycle Casino, L.P., a California Limited Partnership with Walter J. Lack, a U.S.

citizen, serving as general partner is the current owner of the mark and registration.

THE BICYCLE CASINO, L.P.

Date: (dugust 14, 2007)

yoy Fernbach Harn

V.P. and General Counsel

43152.2800\GESSA\IRV\540154

2

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION No. 1429568

MARK:

THE BICYCLE CLUB

CLASS:

State of California County of Los Angeles

WHEREAS, The Bell Gardens Bicycle Club of 7301 Eastern Avenue, Bell Gardens, California 90201 (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 1429568, which mark THE BICYCLE CLUB (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, The Bicycle Club, of 7301 Eastern Avenue, Bell Gardens, California 90201, being a California Joint Venture of LCP Associates, Ltd., a California limited partnership and Park Place Associates, Ltd., a California limited partnership (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are essentially the same entity or are derivatives of the same entity which desire/desires to perfect ownership of the Mark in Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to said Assignee, all rights, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1429568.

THE BELL GARDENS BICYCLE CLUB

By:

George G. Hardie, Managing Partner

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day, 1991.

c:corp\hardie.aor

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SFD 3 n 1991

Exhibit 1

6 T . 3

06 1057918

5/12/06 RECORDING/FILING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO The Bicycle Casino STATEMENT OF WITHDRAWAL FROM PARTNERSHIP UNDER FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME #06-1057918 The following person(s) has have withdrawn as a general partner(s) from the partnership operating under the fietiflous business name of THE BICYCLE CASINO, 7301 Eastern Avenue, Bell Cantens. STREET 7301 Eastern Avenue This fictilious business name statement for the partnership was filed on March 1, 2000 in Los Angeles The full name and residence of the person(s) withdrawing as a partner(s):
Douglas W. Ayres 10 Thunder Koini Sedona AZ 86351-9205
Signed: Douglas W. Ayres Ris (\$6,20).93119
This statement was filed with County Glerk of Lee Angeles County on May 12, 2006
Publish: Clarion Publications The Paramount Tournal/Lakewood Clarion - June 1, 8, 15, 22, 2006 140516 Attention: Jason Goedeker FILING FEE \$23.00 17 - BI - 17 1 Current File No. TEMENT OF WITHDRAWAL FROM PARTNERSHIP ...OPERATING UNDER FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME The following person(s) has/have withdrawn as a general partner(s) from the partnership operating under the fictitious business rathe of The Bicycle Casine located at (street address of principal place of business) 7301 Fastern Avenue Bell Gardens CA 90201 The fictitious business name statement for the partnership was filed on March 1,2000 in the County of Los Angeles The full name and residence of the person(s) withdrawing as a partner(s): (Please print or type) NAME **ADDRESS** 10 Thunder Road, Sedona, AZ 86351-9205 Douglas W. Ayres, Managing General Partner I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he ex she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) 2006 March Date:

Exhibit 2

43152.2800\GESSA\IRV\540154

4



This page is part of your document - DO NOT DISCARD

06 1057918

RECORDED/FILED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDER'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
CALIFORNIA

D.T.T

9279576

3:01 PM MAY 12 2006

TITLE(S):

Withdrawal



FEE

\$23.00

CODE 20

CODE 19

CODE

Assessor's Identification Number (AIN)

To be completed by Examiner OR Title Company in black ink.

Number of AIN's Shown

THIS FORM NOT TO BE DUPLICATED

Exhibit 2

5

43152.2800\GESSA\IRV\540154

TRADEM

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

/ Dur

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

📾 OSP 05 94200

Exhibit 3



State of California Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 0 3 2006

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

IMPORTANT - Read Instructi	ons before completing th	nis form This S	Space For Filing Use Only
1. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED PA	RTNERSHIP	
198433400033	LCP Associates, Ltd., A Ca	alifornia Limited Partnership	4.4
3. COMPLETE ONLY THE BOXES WHERE IN	FORMATION IS BEING CHA	NGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE A	TTACHED, IF NECESSARY:
A. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME (END THE NA	ME WITH THE WORDS LIMITED	PARTNERSHIP OR THE ABBREVIATION LP	7
The Bicycle Casino, L.P.			
B. THE STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXEC	SUTIVE OFFICE	CITY AND STATE	ZIP CODE
C. THE STREET ADDRESS IN CALIFORNIA WHE	RE RECORDS ARE KEPT	CITY	STATE ZIP CODE CA
D. THE ADDRESS OF THE GENERAL PARTNER	(S)		
NAME	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE	ZIP CODE
E. NAME CHANGE OF GENERAL PARTNER(S)			
FROM:		TO:	
<u> </u>			
F. GENERAL PARTNER(S) CESSATION			
Robert S. Carter			
G. NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER(S) ADDED	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE	ZIP CODE
	Engstrom, Lipscomb & Lack	10100 Santa Monica Blvd. 16th Fl.	Los Angeles CA 90067
H. THE PERSON(S) AUTHORIZED TO WIND UP T			
NAME	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE	ZIP CODE
			·
I. THE NAME OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF	PROCESS		
J. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROC	ESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDI	VIDUAL CITY	STATE ZIP CODE CA
K NUMBER OF GENERAL PARTNERS' SIGNAT CONTINUATION AND CANCELLATION:	URES REQUIRED FOR FILING	CERTIFICATES OF AMENDMENT, RESTAT	EMENT, MERGER, DISSOLUTION,
L OTHER MATTERS (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGE	S, IF NECESSARY):	·	
4. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO E	XECUTED THIS INSTRUME	NT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND	DEED.
4. IDECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO E	EXECUTED THIS INSTRUME	NT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND	DEED.
4. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO E		NT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND	DEED.
4. I DECLARE THAT I AM THE PERSON WHO E SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	_ Ge		
Walter Mack	<u></u>	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Walter J. Lack	Ge	eneral Partner	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Walter J. Lack	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON 19 ²¹ , 2006	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Walter J. Lack	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON 19 ²¹ , 2006 ATE	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Walter J. Lack	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON 19 ²¹ , 2006	
Walter J. Lack TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON AVE President, Carter Managem OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Walter J. Lack TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON AVE President, Carter Managem OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	
Walter J. Lack TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON 19 ²¹ , 2006 ATE	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Walter J. Lack TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF AUTHORIZED PERSON SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	Ge	eneral Partner OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON AVE President, Carter Managem OSITION OR TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON ATE ATE	

Exhibit 3

43152.2800\GESSA\IRV\540154

RECORDED: 08/15/2007

1